1 \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Luca Gabriele Razzetti	12/04/2006
Sonia Rinaldi	12/04/2006
Paolo Sorge	12/04/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALCATEL
Street Address:	54, rue La Boetie
City:	75008 Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11610515

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028573229

Email: aboyd@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: David J. Cushing

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q98848 DJC/AMB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Cushing

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q98848Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018955 FRAME: 0688

Assignment

		and and	inited States of America therefor on
//herei	iS.		
		Aleatel	n 11
		54 rue La :	
nscainna	un deciron t	75008 Pari	
Nyation, and	to any United	o acquire the entire J States patents to be	right, title, and interest in the application and obtained therefor;
yow the	erefore, for v	aluable consideratio	n, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged.
atm priority i ademark Off	inder 35 U.S ice to issue	S.C. §119, and I/we any Letters Patent	ted States of America, including the right to request the Director of the U.S. Patent and granted upon the invention set forth in the
utes application a utes application We he massivania	If papers de on when call reby authori Wenue, NW	its successors and a emed necessary by ed upon to do so by ze and request our; /. Washington DC	ssigns; and I/we will execute without further the assignee in connection with the United the assignee. attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100-20037-3213, to insert here in parentheses.
margeration a rates application	If papers de on when call reby authori wenue, NW number	its successors and a emed necessary by ed upon to do so by ze and request our; /. Washington DC	ssigns; and I/we will execute without further the assignee in connection with the United the assignee. uttorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100–20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number————————————————————————————————————
ansideration a tates application	If papers de on when call reby authori venue. NW number ng date of sa	its successors and a emed necessary by ed upon to do so by ze and request our : /. Washington, DC _, filed id application when	ssigns; and I/we will execute without further the assignee in connection with the United the assignee. attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100-20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number————————————————————————————————————
maideration a ates application	If papers de on when call reby authori venue. NW number ng date of sa	its successors and a emed necessary by ed upon to do so by ze and request our : /. Washington, DC _, filed id application when	ssigns; and I/we will execute without further the assignee in connection with the United the assignee. attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100–20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number————————————————————————————————————
ates application and tiling and tiling application.	on when call treby authority venue. NW number and date of sa	its successors and a emed necessary by ed upon to do so by ze and request our ://. Washington, DC	ssigns; and I/we will execute without further the assignee in connection with the United the assignee. attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100-20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number————————————————————————————————————
altes application and the amplication when and tili	on when call treby authority venue. NW number and date of sa	its successors and a emed necessary by ed upon to do so by ze and request our a washington. DC filed id application when Luca Gabriele Razzetti Receivable.	ssigns; and I/we will execute without further the assignee in connection with the United the assignee. automeys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number) the application known. O4/12/06
ates application and tili	on when call treby authority venue. NW number and date of sa	its successors and a emed necessary by ed upon to do so by ze and request our a washington. DC filed id application when Luca Gabriele Razzetti Receivable.	ssigns; and I/we will execute without further the assignee in connection with the United the assignee. automeys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number) the application known. O4/12/06

Expelization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 03/04/2007

PATENT REEL: 018955 FRAME: 0689